Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 22 - June 28

June 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$49,809,379.42
$45,079,645.85
$597,199.85
$0.00

$0.00
$4,132,533.72
$1,405,061.47
$165,301.36
$206,626.68
$495,904.05
$239.51

2,465

$93,032,527.42
$85,132,009.38
$1,548,246.67
$0.00

$0.00
$6,352,271.37
$2,159,772.27
$254,090.84
$317,613.57
$762,272.55
$311.63

2,912

$74,093,833.48
$67,429,942.95
$990,358.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,673,532.53
$1,929,001.07
$226,941.30
$283,676.62
$680,823.90
$286.30

2,831
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$211,438,973.01
$191,436,629.59
$2,772,081.65
$0.00

$0.00
$17,230,261.77
$5,858,288.97
$689,210.50
$861,513.10
$2,067,631.42
$249.63

2,465

$387,167,082.71
$353,717,639.72
$5,866,485.47
$0.00

$0.00
$27,582,957.52
$9,378,205.56
$1,103,318.29
$1,379,147.87
$3,309,954.88
$338.37

2,911

$313,028,425.26
$284,716,181.17
$4,469,172.98
$0.00

$0.00
$23,843,071.11
$8,106,644.19
$953,722.86
$1,192,153.56
$2,861,168.55
$300.09

2,838

$2,529,804,220.46
$2,295,619,223.60
$19,122,095.90
$0.00

$0.00
$215,062,900.96
$73,121,386.31
$8,602,516.09
$10,753,145.07
$25,807,548.19

$5,011,382,946.32
$4,579,659,494.43
$77,114,301.56
$0.00

$0.00
$354,609,150.33
$120,567,111.17
$14,184,366.02
$17,730,457.73
$42,553,098.02

$3,999,914,854.18
$3,629,541,607.82
$52,059,817.05
$0.00

$0.00
$318,313,429.31
$108,226,565.91
$12,732,537.29
$15,915,671.48
$38,197,611.56



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 22 - June 28

June 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$40,295,771.53
$36,672,598.48
$430,992.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,192,181.05
$1,085,341.55
$127,687.25
$159,609.05
$383,061.73
$252.57

1,806

$74,431,723.91
$68,430,074.09
$0.00
$696,723.98
$0.00
$6,001,649.82
$2,040,560.93
$240,065.99
$300,082.48
$720,197.98
$229.02

3,744

$39,759,646.38
$36,098,728.43
$477,003.54
$0.00

$0.00
$3,183,914.41
$1,082,530.90
$127,356.57
$159,195.73
$382,069.72
$182.22

2,496
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$169,581,884.47
$154,254,293.39
$1,799,050.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,528,541.08
$4,599,703.97
$541,141.67
$676,427.07
$1,623,424.95
$247.65

1,951

$310,601,966.81
$285,866,282.32
$0.00
$3,538,102.68
$0.00
$24,735,684.49
$8,410,132.71
$989,427.38
$1,236,784.23
$2,968,282.13
$235.77

3,747

$152,287,736.19
$138,483,024.46
$1,802,896.54
$0.00

$0.00
$12,001,815.19
$4,080,617.15
$480,072.62
$600,090.76
$1,440,217.83
$171.61

2,498

$2,069,986,073.71
$1,887,657,704.37
$15,227,463.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$167,122,671.34
$56,821,708.25
$6,684,906.84
$8,356,133.65
$20,054,720.53

$3,202,037,425.63
$2,938,927,051.60
$0.00
$32,351,675.94
($5,694.02)
$263,104,680.01
$89,455,591.24
$10,524,187.16
$13,155,234.11
$31,572,561.56

$2,397,468,461.88
$2,192,834,367.42
$25,120,717.29
$0.00

$0.00
$179,513,377.17
$61,034,548.32
$7,180,535.03
$8,975,668.86
$21,541,605.19
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Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 22 - June 28

June 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,183,708.77
$54,739,761.61
$629,779.45
$0.00

$0.00
$4,814,167.71
$1,636,817.02
$192,566.70
$240,708.38
$577,700.11
$297.08

2,315

$55,149,669.83
$50,795,663.67
$172,521.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,181,485.16
$1,421,704.97
$167,259.41
$209,074.25
$501,778.23
$199.12

3,000

$486,756,260.74
$444,378,424.46
$4,846,100.51
$696,723.98
$0.00
$37,531,735.77
$12,760,790.18
$1,501,269.42
$1,876,586.76
$4,503,808.27
$248.59

21,568
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$238,355,377.53
$216,974,179.66
$2,507,773.35
$0.00

$0.00
$18,873,424.52
$6,416,964.33
$754,936.97
$943,671.22
$2,264,810.95
$291.17

2,315

$239,803,520.78
$220,533,063.12
$482,245.87
$0.00

$0.00
$18,788,211.79
$6,387,992.01
$751,528.51
$939,410.58
$2,254,585.45
$223.67

3,000

$2,022,264,966.76
$1,845,981,293.43
$19,699,705.86
$3,538,102.68
$0.00
$156,583,967.47
$53,238,548.89
$6,263,358.80
$7,829,198.39
$18,790,076.16
$257.42

21,725

$2,822,296,598.95
$2,572,680,374.89
$31,328,597.87
$0.00

$0.00
$218,287,626.19
$74,217,792.98
$8,731,504.94
$10,914,381.36
$26,194,515.12

$362,394,302.77
$332,414,276.96
$501,965.87
$0.00

$0.00
$29,478,059.94
$10,022,540.38
$1,179,122.42
$1,473,903.00
$3,537,367.21

$22,395,284,883.90
$20,429,334,101.09
$220,474,958.54
$32,351,675.94
$16,070.98
$1,745,491,895.25
$593,467,244.56
$69,819,675.79
$87,274,595.26
$209,459,027.38
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Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of June 2009 2008/2009
June 22 - June 28 Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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