



Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 22 - June 28	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Julie 22 - Julie 20	Month-to-Date	1 ISCAL TEAT-10-Date
Mohagan Cun			
Mohegan Sun Wagers	\$49,809,379.42	\$211,438,973.01	\$2,529,804,220.46
Payouts	\$45,079,645.85	\$191,436,629.59	\$2,295,619,223.60
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$597,199.85	\$2,772,081.65	\$19,122,095.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,132,533.72	\$17,230,261.77	\$215,062,900.96
State Tax (34%)	\$1,405,061.47	\$5,858,288.97	\$73,121,386.31
LSA (4%)	\$165,301.36	\$689,210.50	\$8,602,516.09
EDTF (5%)	\$206,626.68	\$861,513.10	\$10,753,145.07
PRHDÈ	\$495,904.05	\$2,067,631.42	\$25,807,548.19
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$239.51	\$249.63	
Active Slot Machines	2,465	2,465	
Philadelphia Park	#00.000.507.40	\$007.407.000.74	#5 044 000 040 00
Wagers	\$93,032,527.42	\$387,167,082.71	\$5,011,382,946.32
Payouts	\$85,132,009.38	\$353,717,639.72	\$4,579,659,494.43
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,548,246.67 \$0.00	\$5,866,485.47 \$0.00	\$77,114,301.56 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,352,271.37	\$27,582,957.52	\$354,609,150.33
State Tax (34%)	\$2,159,772.27	\$9,378,205.56	\$120,567,111.17
LSA (4%)	\$254,090.84	\$1,103,318.29	\$14,184,366.02
EDTF (5%)	\$317,613.57	\$1,379,147.87	\$17,730,457.73
PRHDF	\$762,272.55	\$3,309,954.88	\$42,553,098.02
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$311.63	\$338.37	\$:=,000,000:0=
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,911	
Harrah's Chester Downs	4- 4 000 000 40	*	***
Wagers	\$74,093,833.48	\$313,028,425.26	\$3,999,914,854.18
Payouts	\$67,429,942.95	\$284,716,181.17	\$3,629,541,607.82
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$990,358.00	\$4,469,172.98	\$52,059,817.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00 \$5.673.533.53	\$0.00 \$22.842.074.44	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%)	\$5,673,532.53 \$1,929,001.07	\$23,843,071.11 \$8,106,644.19	\$318,313,429.31 \$108,226,565.91
LSA (4%)	\$1,929,001.07 \$226,941.30	\$953,722.86	\$108,226,565.91
EDTF (5%)	\$283,676.62	\$1,192,153.56	\$15,915,671.48
PRHDF	\$680,823.90	\$2,861,168.55	\$38,197,611.56
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$286.30	\$300.09	ψου, τοτ ,υ τ τ.ου
Active Slot Machines	2,831	2,838	
	-,	-,	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 22 - June 28	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
		= •	
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$40,295,771.53	\$169,581,884.47	\$2,069,986,073.71
Payouts	\$36,672,598.48	\$154,254,293.39	\$1,887,657,704.37
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$430,992.00	\$1,799,050.00	\$15,227,463.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,192,181.05	\$13,528,541.08	\$167,122,671.34
State Tax (34%)	\$1,085,341.55	\$4,599,703.97	\$56,821,708.25
LSA (4%)	\$127,687.25	\$541,141.67	\$6,684,906.84
EDTF (5%)	\$159,609.05	\$676,427.07	\$8,356,133.65
PRHDF	\$383,061.73	\$1,623,424.95	\$20,054,720.53
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$252.57	\$247.65	
Active Slot Machines	1,806	1,951	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$74,431,723.91	\$310,601,966.81	\$3,202,037,425.63
Payouts	\$68,430,074.09	\$285,866,282.32	\$2,938,927,051.60
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$696,723.98	\$3,538,102.68	\$32,351,675.94
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$5,694.02)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,001,649.82	\$24,735,684.49	\$263,104,680.01
State Tax (34%)	\$2,040,560.93	\$8,410,132.71	\$89,455,591.24
LSA (4%)	\$240,065.99	\$989,427.38	\$10,524,187.16
EDTF (5%)	\$300,082.48	\$1,236,784.23	\$13,155,234.11
PRHDF	\$720,197.98	\$2,968,282.13	\$31,572,561.56
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$229.02	\$235.77	
Active Slot Machines	3,744	3,747	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$39,759,646.38	\$152,287,736.19	\$2,397,468,461.88
Payouts	\$36,098,728.43	\$138,483,024.46	\$2,192,834,367.42
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$477,003.54	\$1,802,896.54	\$25,120,717.29
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,183,914.41	\$12,001,815.19	\$179,513,377.17
State Tax (34%)	\$1,082,530.90 \$4.27,350.57	\$4,080,617.15	\$61,034,548.32
LSA (4%)	\$127,356.57 \$150,405,73	\$480,072.62	\$7,180,535.03
EDTF (5%)	\$159,195.73 \$383,060,73	\$600,090.76 \$1,440,217,82	\$8,975,668.86 \$21,541,605,10
PRHDF	\$382,069.72 \$182.22	\$1,440,217.83 \$171.61	\$21,541,605.19
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines			
Active Sict Machines	2,496	2,498	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 22 - June 28	June 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Julie 22 - Julie 20	Month-to-Date	Tiscal Teal-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$60,183,708.77	\$238,355,377.53	\$2,822,296,598.95
Payouts	\$54,739,761.61	\$216,974,179.66	\$2,572,680,374.89
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$629,779.45	\$2,507,773.35	\$31,328,597.87
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,814,167.71	\$18,873,424.52	\$218,287,626.19
State Tax (34%)	\$1,636,817.02	\$6,416,964.33	\$74,217,792.98
LSA (4%)	\$192,566.70	\$754,936.97	\$8,731,504.94
EDTF (5%)	\$240,708.38	\$943,671.22	\$10,914,381.36
PRHDF	\$577,700.11	\$2,264,810.95	\$26,194,515.12
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$297.08	\$291.17	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$55,149,669.83	\$239,803,520.78	\$362,394,302.77
Payouts	\$50,795,663.67	\$220,533,063.12	\$332,414,276.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$172,521.00	\$482,245.87	\$501,965.87
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,181,485.16	\$18,788,211.79	\$29,478,059.94
State Tax (34%)	\$1,421,704.97	\$6,387,992.01	\$10,022,540.38
LSA (4%)	\$167,259.41	\$751,528.51	\$1,179,122.42
EDTF (5%)	\$209,074.25	\$939,410.58	\$1,473,903.00
PRHDF	\$501,778.23	\$2,254,585.45	\$3,537,367.21
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$199.12	\$223.67	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
Total			
Wagers	\$486,756,260.74	\$2,022,264,966.76	\$22,395,284,883.90
Payouts	\$444,378,424.46	\$1,845,981,293.43	\$20,429,334,101.09
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,846,100.51	\$19,699,705.86	\$220,474,958.54
Promotional Plays (External)	\$696,723.98	\$3,538,102.68	\$32,351,675.94
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,070.98
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$37,531,735.77	\$156,583,967.47	\$1,745,491,895.25
State Tax (34%)	\$12,760,790.18	\$53,238,548.89	\$593,467,244.56
LSA (4%)	\$1,501,269.42	\$6,263,358.80	\$69,819,675.79
EDTF (5%)	\$1,876,586.76	\$7,829,198.39	\$87,274,595.26
PRHDF	\$4,503,808.27	\$18,790,076.16	\$209,459,027.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$248.59	\$257.42	
Active Slot Machines	21,568	21,725	





Gaming Revenues

Week of June 22 - June 28 June 2009 Month-to-Date 2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day